
N.C. Wesleyan (7-6-1, 5-2-0 USA So.) -vs- Methodist (8-4-3, 5-0-2 USA So.)
10/21/2015 at Fayetteville, N.C. (MU Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:53 (YELLOW), #8 Tobi Thorfinnsson (NCWM)   40:55 (YELLOW), #3 Birkir Petursson (NCWM)   59:49
(YELLOW), #23 Dori Bjarneyjarson (NCWM)   69:16 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (NCWM)   

Date: 10/21/2015
Attendance: 89
Stadium: MU Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Javier Rodriguez   Asst. Referee, Walter
Viillalta   Joshua Nagelberg   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
N.C. Wesleyan 0 0 0
Methodist 4 2 6

N.C. Wesleyan 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Jesper Olsson 0 0 0 0
2 Drew Wiltse 0 0 0 0
3 Birkir Petursson 0 0 0 0
8 Tobi Thorfinnsson 0 0 0 0
9 Olafur Einarsson 0 0 0 0
13 Matt Moore 2 1 0 0
15 Sheriff Secka 1 1 0 0
20 Egor Kabalin 1 0 0 0
21 Caetano Viegas 1 0 0 0
23 Dori Bjarneyjarson 0 0 0 0
32 Daniel Kamdem 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
00 Alex Magner 0 0 0 0
4 Makhan Rai 1 0 0 0
6 AJ Wadda 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Alex Magner 45:00 2 1
1 Jesper Olsson 45:00 4 3

Totals 6 4

Methodist 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Madden, Kyle 1 0 0 0
3 Harrison, Seth 3 1 1 0
5 Gold, Ben 1 0 0 0
9 Hendricks, Trevor 1 0 0 0
10 Aalberg, Fredrik 2 2 2 0
11 Nordseth, Eirik 2 1 1 0
12 Baulch, Alec 0 0 0 0

GK 18 Rabone, Alex 0 0 0 0
19 Skarstein, Kristoffer 0 0 0 0
22 Fink-Jensen, Gustav 1 0 0 0
28 Gioielli, Tyler 6 3 1 0

Substitutes
7 Breck, Johannes 1 0 0 0
8 Ursuy, Tyler 1 1 0 0
14 Thomas, Dylan 2 1 1 0
16 Wahlstrom, Haakan 1 1 0 1

Totals 22 10 6 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Rabone, Alex 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
N.C. Wesleyan 5 3 8
Methodist 17 5 22

Saves By Period
N.C. Wesleyan 3 1 4
Methodist 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
N.C. Wesleyan 0 4 4
Methodist 4 2 6

Fouls By Period
N.C. Wesleyan 6 5 11
Methodist 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
24:21 MUM Fredrik Aalberg bounced off crossbar and kicked in
24:53 MUM Seth Harrison cross misplayed by keeper, tapped in by
40:26 MUM Eirik Nordseth free kick
44:11 MUM Dylan Thomas Haakan Walhstrom 10 yards out
58:02 MUM Fredrik Aalberg off save
68:16 MUM Tyler Gioielli deflection off defender in box



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NCWM Jesper Olsson at goalie for N.C. Wesleyan.
00:00 MUM Alex Rabone at goalie for Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
01:10 MUM Shot by MUM Tyler Gioielli, SAVE Jesper Olsson.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
06:18 NCWM Shot by NCWM Daniel Kamdem HIGH.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
10:32 MUM Corner kick by MUM Gustav Fink-Jensen [10:32].
10:46 MUM Shot by MUM Tyler Gioielli BLOCKED.
11:00 MUM Shot by MUM Tyler Gioielli BLOCKED.
11:04 MUM Shot by MUM Seth Harrison HIGH.
12:23 NCWM Shot by NCWM Matt Moore BLOCKED.
14:19 MUM Shot by MUM Tyler Gioielli, SAVE Jesper Olsson.
15:10 MUM Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks WIDE.
15:37 MUM Corner kick by MUM Gustav Fink-Jensen [15:37].
15:44 MUM Shot by MUM Ben Gold HIGH.
20:06 MUM Shot by MUM Seth Harrison BLOCKED.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
22:44 NCWM Shot by NCWM Egor Kabalin WIDE.
24:13 MUM Corner kick by MUM Gustav Fink-Jensen [24:13].
24:22 MUM Shot by MUM Tyler Gioielli HIT CROSSBAR.
24:21 MUM GOAL by MUM Fredrik Aalberg (FIRST GOAL).

N.C. Wesleyan 0, Methodist 1
-- MUM *bounced off crossbar and kicked in
24:53 NCWM Yellow card on NCWM Tobi Thorfinnsson.
24:53 MUM GOAL by MUM Seth Harrison.

N.C. Wesleyan 0, Methodist 2
-- MUM *cross misplayed by keeper, tapped in by #3
26:20 NCWM Shot by NCWM Matt Moore, SAVE Alex Rabone.
26:55 NCWM Shot by NCWM Sheriff Secka, SAVE Alex Rabone.
27:47 MUM Corner kick by MUM Gustav Fink-Jensen [27:47].
29:56 MUM Shot by MUM Kyle Madden HIGH.
30:35 MUM Shot by MUM Tyler Ursuy, SAVE Jesper Olsson.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
37:15 MUM Shot by MUM Eirik Nordseth WIDE.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
40:26 MUM GOAL by MUM Eirik Nordseth.

N.C. Wesleyan 0, Methodist 3
-- MUM *free kick
40:55 NCWM Yellow card on NCWM Birkir Petursson.
40:59 MUM Shot by MUM Gustav Fink-Jensen WIDE.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
44:11 MUM GOAL by MUM Dylan Thomas, Assist by Haakan Walhstrom.

N.C. Wesleyan 0, Methodist 4
-- MUM *10 yards out
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 NCWM Alex Magner at goalie for N.C. Wesleyan.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
48:42 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
49:05 MUM Offside against Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
53:25 MUM Corner kick by MUM Gustav Fink-Jensen [53:25].



56:31 NCWM Corner kick by NCWM Tobi Thorfinnsson [56:31].
58:01 MUM Shot by MUM Haakan Walhstrom, SAVE Alex Magner.
58:02 MUM GOAL by MUM Fredrik Aalberg.

N.C. Wesleyan 0, Methodist 5
-- MUM *off save
59:10 NCWM Corner kick by NCWM AJ Wadda [59:10].
59:25 NCWM Corner kick by NCWM AJ Wadda [59:25].
59:49 NCWM Yellow card on NCWM Dori Bjarneyjarson.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
61:18 NCWM Corner kick by NCWM Birkir Petursson [61:18].
61:43 MUM Offside against Methodist.
64:37 MUM Corner kick by MUM Gustav Fink-Jensen [64:37].
65:22 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
68:12 MUM Shot by MUM Dylan Thomas BLOCKED.
68:16 MUM GOAL by MUM Tyler Gioielli.

N.C. Wesleyan 0, Methodist 6
-- MUM *deflection off defender in box
69:16 NCWM Yellow card on NCWM TEAM.
71:02 NCWM Shot by NCWM Daniel Kamdem, SAVE Alex Rabone.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
73:38 MUM Shot by MUM Johannes Breck BLOCKED.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
88:09 NCWM Shot by NCWM Caetano Viegas WIDE.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
89:32 NCWM Shot by NCWM Makhan Rai WIDE.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


